

Search | A-Z Index | Numerical Index | Classification Guide | What's New

STUDENT MATTERS (GENERAL & UNDERGRADUATE) Section: 160-8 Effective: 11/03/2021 Supersedes: 11/01/2018 Review Date: 11/03/2024 Issuance Date: 11/03/2021 Issuing Office: <u>Vice Chancellor – Student Affairs</u>

# AUTHORIZED STUDENT GOVERNMENTS

#### SCOPE

This policy applies to all UC San Diego student governments, and staff and faculty working with these groups.

# POLICY SUMMARY

The University of California *Policies Applying to Campus Activities, Organizations, and Students* (PACAOS) are a compendium of University-wide policies relating to student life. Section 60.00 describes the University's policy on student governments. This *Authorized Student Governments Policy* serves as UC San Diego's implementing regulations for PACAOS Section 60.00. This policy describes the student governments at UC San Diego authorized by the Chancellor's Office.

The governing policy is PACAOS 60.00.

### DEFINITIONS

None locally, see PACAOS 60.00 for complete definitions.

### **POLICY STATEMENT**

The student governments of UC San Diego authorized by the Chancellor's Office are as follows:

- 1. Associated Students of the University of California, San Diego (ASUCSD)
- 2. Graduate and Professional Student Association of UC San Diego (GPSAUCSD)
- 3. Muir College Council (MCC)
- 4. Revelle College Council (RCC)
- 5. Seventh College Student Council (7CSC)
- 6. Sixth College Student Council (SCSC)
- 7. Student Council of Eleanor Roosevelt College (SCERC)

- 8. Thurgood Marshall College Student Council (TMCSC)
- 9. Warren College Student Council (WCSC)

## RESPONSIBILITIES

This policy serves as the Chancellor's local implementing regulations for Authorized Student Governments and is consistent with PACAOS Section 60.00.

Questions concerning the application and/or interpretation of this policy and these procedures may be directed to the Director- Student Affairs Policy, Standards, and Conduct.

It is the responsibility of the Vice Chancellor – Student Affairs or their designee to facilitate campus-wide notification to students, staff and faculty about the most current version of this policy and these procedures.

Except when revisions are specifically mandated by the University of California Office of the President, and/or applicable laws or policy, Students, including student governments, faculty, and staff should be consulted about the development and revision of this policy and these procedures, which will typically be accomplished by consulting with the UC San Diego Student Conduct Standards Group.

# PROCEDURES

None.

## FORMS

None

#### **RELATED INFORMATION**

See also University of California Policies Applying to Campus Activities, Organizations, and Students sections:

60.00 Policy on Student Governments.

Appendix A Authorized Student Governments

# FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS (FAQ'S)

None

#### **REVISION HISTORY**

2018-11-01. This policy was transferred to the PPM and re formatted. Previously, it was constituted as Section 20 of the UC San Diego *Student Conduct Regulations*. It was revised by the Office of Student Conduct and reviewed by the Student Conduct Standards Group, campus community, and UC Office of the President in 2014.

2021-11-03. This policy was updated to include the Seventh College Student Council and to update formal names of Authorized Student Governments.